[Opponent
vs. University Of Texas
s. Boise St.
s. Weber State
t Southern Utah
t USF
t University of Oregon
t #21 George Washington
t NC State

vs. University of Alabama

vs. Montana State
lat UC Santa Barbara
vs. University Of Denver
at [daho State
s. Colorado State University
s. University Of Wyoming
t San Diego State
Et UNLV
vs. University Of Utah
vs. New Mexico
vs. Air Force Academy
t Wyoming Cowgirls
Et Colorado State
[Nevada Las Vegas
SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS
at Utah
t Air Force Academy
Et New Mexico
vs UNLV
vs Utah
vs New Mexico
lat Colorado
Brigham Young
(Opponents

Games played:
Points/game:

FG Percent:

3FG Percent:

FT Percent:
Rebounds per game:
Assists per game:
Turnovers per game:

Steals per game:
Blocks per game:

Assist/Turnover Ratio:

Date
11/22/02
11/27/02
11/30/02
12/03/02
12/05/02
12/07/02
12/11/02
12/14/02
12/21/02
12/30/02
01/02/03
01/04/03
01/07/03
01/16/03
01/18/03
01/23/03
01/25/03
02/01/03
02/06/03
02/08/03
02/13/03
02/15/03
02/20/03
02/22/03
03/01/03
03/06/03
03/08/03
03/12/03
03/14/03
03/15/03
03/22/03

Score W/L FG FGA Pct 3FG FGA Pct
431
448
400
464
519
403
362
462
351
530
279
479
429
475
478
469
510
354
344
492
407
415
.386
.508
531
.590
333
423

79-63
67-53
51-41
75-49
68-65
77-80
58-82
68-57
59-70
87-70
51-65
70-57
69-59
71-56
67-59
61-46
69-73
50-67
57-46
89-50
59-66
70-71
63-51
87-56
66-71
96-55
44-63
66-64

BYU Women’s Basketball 2002-03 Stats
Game by Game Team Stats
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27
19
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51
58
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56
52
62
58
52
57
66
68
48
63
61
46
49
49
48
64
65
59
65
57
63
49
61
51
52
47
53
61

574
358
279

1
4
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7
17
10
27
13
21
20
15
19
19
19
15
26
24
17
14
18
13
24
26
17
24
18
20
13
17
14
15
9
19
15

754 1741 .433 206 545
650 1641 .396 136 441

143
235 11
300 8
519 9
385 9
429
350 9
400
316 13
4219
263 8
.200
308 7
417 3
.529
429 9
444 11
462
083 11
577
353 5
417 6
444 11
450
538 7
.588
357 5
267
444
211 4
267 7
378 341
308 464

34

18

14

21

14

10

10

14

14

18
12

FT FTA

43
19
14
10
11
18
13
18
18
17
1
28
1
7
18
14
16
14
13
12

463
676

Pct
7191
579
571
900
818
1.000
692
178
122
.529
127
750
.636
429
178
.643
.688
714
.846
.833
.625
750
917
.824
178
178
.625
.692
706
.500
1.000

Off Def Tot

14
13
7
10
9
10
9
10
10
13
22
9
12
13

10

16
14

16
10

12

13

12

737 333
.686 315

Avg
47.0
46.5
42.0
43.0
40.4
40.2
38.9
39.8
394
39.2
39.6
40.1
39.5
39.6
39.1
38.7
38.1
37.6
37.9
38.0
37.8
37.8
37.8
37.6
37.1
37.1
37.0
37.1
36.9
30 38 369
21 33 36.8
808 1141 36.8
722 1037 33.5

33
33
26
36
21
29
22
36
27
24
22
36
21
28
25
24
19
21
29
24
26
22
28
21
22
24
22
31
25

47
46
33
46
30
39
31
46
37
37
44
45
33
41
31
33
29
28
45
38
35
38
38
33
25
37
33
40
32

PF
30
18
2
2
17
24
21
18
25
24
23
19
21
24
2
18
26
21
12
21
25
2

18
17
20
14
23
17
17
22
640
489

A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
1520 5 8 79 79.0
16 22 9 10 67 73.0
9 16 4 8 51 657
15 25 8 11 75 68.0
18 23 0 7 68 68.0
15 14 2 6 77 695
13 15 2 4 58 679
16 19 2 4 68 679
11 15 6 7 59 669
24 16 2 5 87 689
16 14 1 2 51 673
20 30 4 5 70 675
19 18 7 15 69 67.6
21 18 2 9 71 679
17 22 5 8 67 678
17 16 12 5 61 674
20 21 0 6 69 675
12 18 2 8 50 665
14 15 1 9 57 66.0
23 13 1 13 89 672
13 13 4 4 59 6638
17 19 1 11 70 66.9
18 19 2 12 63 66.7
22 12 5 12 87 67.6
17 11 2 6 66 675
23 14 2 13 96 68.6
13 18 2 8 44 67.7
12 19 3 4 66 67.6
14 17 1 7 70 67.7
12 15 2 6 46 67.0
13 17 5 8 45 663

505 544 104 241 2055 66.3
414 514 62 236 190061.3




IBYU Women’s Basketball 2002-03 Stats

Overall and Conference Individual
OVERALL STATISTICS
SUMMARY GP GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT%
[THORN, Erin 31 31 35.0 .445 411 916
CHEESMAN, Dan. 31 31 25.8 .436 .319 .603
LEITNER, Jennifer 15 14 31.0 .567 .370 .714
TAYLOR, Kali 31 9 18.1 421 289 .714
IANDERSON, Amb. 31 4 11.2 357 .333 .667
INELSON, Kestlee 31 18 259 .438 447 .720
IHANSEN, Lisa 31 10 10.5 .483 .000 .628
(OVERDIEK, Jen 31 12 18.0 .507 .444 793
CHAMBERLAIN,A. 21 9 11.8 .542 .000 .550
SULLIVAN, Julie 14 13 235 301 .368 .828
SELJAAS, Nancy 29 0 6.0 .362 .333 .737
KOZLOWSKI, Kris. 16 4 8.6 .400 .000 .846
[LARSON, Brittany 26 0 104 .242 333 .500
IGATTEN, Angie 13 0 39 400 .375 .800
LEWIS, Amy 13 0 33 .429 1.000 1.000
IMILLER, Marianne 12 0 3.4 .083 .100 .750
BROWN, Melissa 7 0 1.7 .000 .000 1.000
Total.......... 31 433 378 737 36.8 163
(Opponents...... 31 .396 .308 .686 33.5 134
OVERALL STATISTICS
SCORING FG FGAFG% 3FG FGA 3PT%
THORN, Erin 199 447 445 99 241 411
ICHEESMAN, Dan. 143 328 436 15 47 319
[LEITNER, Jennifer 72 127 .567 10 27 .370
[TAYLOR, Kali 53 126 421 13 45 289
IANDERSON, Amb. 55 154 357 15 45 333
INELSON, Kestlee 42 96 438 21 47 447
IHANSEN, Lisa 43 89 483 0 0 .000
lOVERDIEK, Jen 37 73 507 12 27 444
(CHAMBERLAIN, A. 39 72 .542 0 0 .000
SULLIVAN, Julie 28 93 .301 7 19 368
SELJAAS, Nancy 17 47 362 8 24 333
IKOZLOWSKI, Kris. 10 25 400 0 0 .000
LARSON, Brittany 8 33 .242 1 3 333
IGATTEN, Angie 4 10 400 3 8 375
LEWIS, Amy 3 7 .429 1 1 1.000
IMILLER, Marianne 1 12 .083 1 10 .100
BROWN, Melissa 0 2 .000 O 1 .000
Total.......... 754 1741 433 206 545 378
(Opponents...... 650 1641 396 136 441 308
OVERALL STATISTICS
TOTALS O-REBD-REBTOTALPF FO A
[THORN, Erin 14 115 129 57 0 176
ICHEESMAN, Dan. 58 110 168 98 6 32
ILEITNER, Jennifer 41 89 130 25 0 32
TAYLOR, Kali 13 46 59 52 0 39
IANDERSON, Amb. 22 74 96 22 0 19
INELSON, Kestlee 13 45 58 45 0 82
IHANSEN, Lisa 31 53 84 75 2 7
IOVERDIEK, Jen 19 76 95 54 0 30
ICHAMBERLAIN, A. 30 42 72 70 6 4
SULLIVAN, Julie 12 28 40 34 1 53
SELJAAS, Nancy 19 7 26 21 0 7
KOZLOWSKI, Kris. 9 18 27 17 0 2
ILARSON, Brittany 8 26 34 499 1 10
IGATTEN, Angie 2 1 3 6 0 3
LEWIS, Amy 1 3 4 30 5
IMILLER, Marianne 3 5 8 9 0 3
IBROWN, Melissa 1 1 2 1 0 1
Total.......... 333 808 1141 640 16 505
(Opponents...... 315 722 1037 489 - 414
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102
79
26
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34
40
39
31
32
37
12
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4
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4
3
544
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A/G STLBLKPTS/G GP

57 66 16
1.0 27 8
2.1 19 16
1.3 20 6
06 16 7
26 29 3
02 5 27
1.0 13 6
02 8 6
38 7 3
02 9 1
01 2 3
04 12 2
02 2 0
04 3 0
03 2 0
01 1 0
104 66.3 14
62 613 14

FTAFT%PTSPTS/G FG FGA FG%
916
.603
714
714
.667
720
.628
193
.550
828
137
.846
.500
.800

95
78
49
28
12
25
43
29
20
29
19
13
10
5

584
348
189
139
133
123
113
109
89
87
56
31
22
15

2 1.000 9

4

750 6

2 1.000 2
463 .737 2055
676 .686 1900 61.3 288

1.7
0.4
1.2
0.8
0.6
2.1
0.2
1.0
0.1
1.4
0.6
0.2
0.4
0.8
1.0
0.8
0.3
0.9
0.8

34
21
28
16
14
17
11
15
12
15
13
10

CONFERENCE STATISTICS

GS Min/G FG% 3PT% FT%
18.8 14 14 359 462 425 906
112 14 14 265 441 391 .654
126 4 4 300 .500 .667 .583
45 14 5 175 433 375  .667
43 14 1 137 386 .346 .625
40 14 14 309 463 .536 .692
36 14 1 109 .500 .000 .700
35 14 8 229 491 409 .786
42 14 9 102 .553 .000 .611
6.2 I 0 00 .000 .000 .000
19 13 0 6.0 435 556 .889
19 11 0 82 .389 .000 1.000
08 9 0 96 .250 .500 .000
12 6 0 55 .571 .600 1.000
07 5 0 6.6 .500 1.000 1.000
05 4 0 48 .143 .167 .000
0.3 30 1.7 .000 .000 .000
450 429 747 346 17.6 124 41
416 353 669 313 13.1 99 26
CONFERENCE STATISTICS
3FG FGA 3PT%
18.8 92 199 462 45 106 425
112 64 145 441 9 23 391
126 11 22 500 4 6 .667
45 29 67 433 9 24 375
43 34 88 38 9 26 346
40 25 54 463 15 28 .536
36 19 38 500 0 0 .000
35 26 53 491 9 22 409
42 26 47 553 0 0 .000
62 0 0 .000 O 0 .000
1.9 10 23 435 5 9 .556
19 7 18 38 0 0 .000
08 3 12 .250 1 2 .500
12 4 7 571 3 5 .600
07 3 6 .500 1 1 1.000
0.5 17 .143 1 6 167
0.3 0 1 .000 O 1 .000
66.3 354 787 450 111 259 429
693 416 66 187 353
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16 40
12 8
2319
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43 11
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PTS
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154

949
830
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11.0
8.3
5.1
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53
3.7
5.1
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0.0
2.5
2.1
0.8
2.5
1.8
0.8
0.0

PTS/G
18.4
11.0
8.3
5.1
59
53
3.7
5.1
4.5
0.0
2.5
2.1
0.8
2.5
1.8
0.8
0.0
67.8
59.3




TEAM STATISTICS
SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin
FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct
3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game
FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct
REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin
ASSISTS
Assists per game
TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio
STEALS
Steals per game
BLOCKS
Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK
Home win streak

ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game
Neutral site-Avg/Game

SCORE BY PERIODS:
Brigham Young
Opponents

BY
2055
66.3
+5.0

754-1741
433
206-545
378
6.6
341-463

737
1141
36.8
+3.4

505
16.3

544
17.5
-1.0

0.9
241

7.8

104

3.4

0
4

14330
12-1194
5-5015

Ist 2nd
958 1077
872 1009

BYU Women’s Basketball
2002-03 Team Stats

OPP
1900
61.3

650-1641
396
136-441
308
4.4
464-676
.686
1037
33.5
414
13.4
514
16.6
0.8
236
7.6

62
2.0

62382
14-2665

OT Total
20 2055
19 1900




BYU Women’s Basketball
2002-03 Game by Game Results

IDATE  OPPONENT W/L SCORE
11-22-02 UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS W 79-63
11-27-02 BOISE ST. BRONCOS W 67-53
11-30-02 WEBER STATE WILDCATS W 51-41
12-03-02 at Southern Utah W 75-49
12-05-02 at USF W 68-65
12-07-02 vs University of Oregon L 77-80
12-11-02 at #21 George Washington L 58-82
12-14-02 at NC State W 68-57
12-21-02 vs University of Alabama L 59-70
12-30-02 MONTANA STATE W 87-70
01-02-03 at UC Santa Barbara L 51-65
01-04-03 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER W 70-57
01-07-03 at Idaho State W 69-59
01-16-03 COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY W 71-56
01-18-03 UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING W 67-59
01-23-03 at San Diego State W 61-46
01-25-03 at UNLV L 69-73
02-01-03 UNIVERSITY OF UTAH L 50-67
02-06-03 NEW MEXICO LOBOS w 57-46
02-08-03 AIR FORCE ACADEMY W 89-50
02-13-03 at Wyoming Cowgirls L 59-66
(02-15-03 at Colorado State LOT 70-71
02-20-03 NEVADA LAS VEGAS REBELS W 63-51
02-22-03 SAN DIEGO STATE AZTECS W 87-56
03-01-03 at Utah L 66-71
03-06-03 at Air Force Academy W 96-55
03-08-03 at New Mexico L 44-63
03-12-03 vs UNLV WOT  66-64
03-14-03 vs Utah W 70-59
03-15-03 vs New Mexico L 46-52
(03-22-03 at Colorado L 45-84
SEASON WIN/LOSS: OV/ALLHOME AWAY
ALL GAMES 19-12  11-1 6-8
CONFERENCE 8-6 6-1 2-5
INON-CONFERENCE 11-6 5-0 4-3

ATTEND
1251
914
917
1257
372
20762
1532
674
2200
769
1476
1014
583
3641
1217
533
1132
1934
708
529
691
3339
517
919
3596
155
17578
2114

4388

NEUTRAL
2-3
0-0
2-3




[Opponent
[UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
BOISE ST. BRONCOS
IWEBER STATE
at Southern Utah
at USF

s University of Oregon
lat George Washington
at NC State

s Alabama
IMONTANA STATE
at UC Santa Barbara
IDENVER
at Idaho State
ICSU
[WYOMING
lat San Diego State
at UNLV
[UNIVERSITY OF UTAH
INEW MEXICO
IAIR FORCE ACADEMY
at Wyoming Cowgirls
lat Colorado State
INEVADA LAS VEGAS
SAN DIEGO STATE
lat Utah
lat Air Force Academy
lat New Mexico

s UNLV

s Utah

s New Mexico

lat Colorado

Date

11/22/02
11/27/02
11/30/02
12/03/02
12/05/02
12/07/02
12/11/02
12/14/02
12/21/02
12/30/02
01/02/03
01/04/03
01/07/03
01/16/03
01/18/03
01/23/03
01/25/03
02/01/03
02/06/03
02/08/03
02/13/03
02/15/03
02/20/03
02/22/03
03/01/03
03/06/03
03/08/03
03/12/03
03/14/03
03/15/03
03/22/03

Score
79-63
67-53
51-41
75-49
68-65
77-80
58-82
68-57
59-70
87-70
51-65
70-57
69-59
71-56
67-59
61-46
69-73
50-67
57-46
89-50
59-66
70-71
63-51
87-56
66-71
96-55
44-63
66-64
70-59
46-52
45-84

BYU Women’s Basketball
2002-03 Stats

Game by Game Individual Highs
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POINTS REBOUNDS ASSISTS
19-THORN 7-LEITNER 6-THORN
18-THORN 17-LEITNER 7-THORN

15-LEITNER 6-HANSEN 4-THORN
24-THORN 11-LEITNER 4-THORN
28-LEITNER 11-LEITNER 7-THORN
20-THORN 10-CHEESMAN 4-THORN
22-THORN 10-CHEESMAN 4-THORN
21-THORN 8-THORN 5-SULLIVAN
16-THORN 6-LEITNER 3-NELSON
34-THORN 12-LEITNER 8-THORN
18-LEITNER 17-LEITNER 5-SULLIVAN
15-LEITNER 14-THORN 6-THORN
22-THORN 8-LEITNER 7-SULLIVAN
20-THORN 9-LEITNER 5-NELSON
15-THORN 5-LEITNER 9-THORN
20-THORN 8-LEITNER 5-NELSON
25-THORN 8-CHEESMAN 8-THORN
17-CHEESMAN 7-OVERDIEK 7-THORN
11-CHEESMAN 11-ANDERSON 5-THORN
22-THORN 6-CHAMBERLAIN 8-THORN
17-THORN 6-THORN 5-THORN
21-THORN 7-CHEESMAN 12-THORN
19-THORN 11-CHEESMAN 7-NELSON
22-THORN 5-OVERDIEK 7-THORN
17-NELSON 4-HANSEN 10-THORN
21-THORN 10-ANDERSON 9-THORN
21-THORN 7-ANDERSON 3-OVERDIEK
34-THORN 9-CHEESMAN 6-THORN
30-THORN 7-CHAMBERLAIN 5-THORN
12-THORN 12-OVERDIEK 4-THORN
10-THORN 7-ANDERSON 5-NELSON

STEALS
2-THORN
4-THORN
3-THORN
3-THORN
2-TAYLOR
2-THORN
2-CHEESMAN
2-THORN
2-CHEESMAN
2-THORN
2-SULLIVAN
2-THORN
5-LEITNER
2-NELSON
4-LEITNER
2-LARSON
3-THORN
3-THORN
4-THORN
2-LEWIS, Amy
2-THORN
4-THORN
4-THORN
4-TAYLOR
4-THORN
3-SELJAAS
2-NELSON
2-CHEESMAN
3-CHAMBERLAIN
2-THORN
3-SELJAAS

BLOCKED SHOTS
2-LEITNER
6-HANSEN
3-HANSEN
2-LEITNER

None
1-TAYLOR
1-TAYLOR

1-CHEESMAN
2-LEITNER
1-THORN
1-HANSEN
1-CHAMBERLAIN
4-HANSEN
1-THORN
3-HANSEN
5-LEITNER
None
1-OVERDIEK
1-THORN
1-OVERDIEK
2-THORN
1-KOZLOWSKI
1-KOZLOWSKI
3-THORN
1-HANSEN
1-HANSEN
1I-HANSEN
1-OVERDIEK
1-CHAMBERLAIN
1-OVERDIEK
1-LARSON




